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120** 195 102*** 48 012* 34 004** 86 041** 47

219^+ 78 116** 48 015** 82 209** 44 132* 42

221** 90 202** 48 016* 30 231*** 158

231** 58 208** 48 020* 34 001*** 24 328*** 76

209** 48 021** 34 010** 47 333* 39

101*** 214 211** 48 122* 34 013*** 79 348*** 59

107* 35 212** 48 211* 34 350** 47

108* 22 217** 48 218** 26 324^+ 15

109* 22 218** 48 223* 36 325* 18 123* 268

111* 39 224* 36

112* 46 101*** 338 226* 26 002* 47 025* 22

113* 39 102** 111 227* 26 114** -

114* 25 103** 175 228^+ 23 126* 32 115* 44

117* 48 120* 39 301* 32 122* 43

122*** 39 122* 39 210* 47 123* 34

123* 41 129* 47 211* 47 0057** 258 218* 47

130* 40 213* 47 1013* 47

1070*** 90 131* 47 1017* 24

1078** 80 143 39 010^+ 23 1018* 25

1088*** 250 144^+ 30 204* 30 1019** 69

2100** 48 145^+ 30 205* 24 1038* 24

2101** 48 146 39 1062* 47

2103** 48 221^+ 42 109*** 202 1063* 29

3043** 48 222^+ 42 149* 48 2068** 23

3044** 48 256* 48 3013* 35

3082*** 48 106** 39 341* 45

3083*** 48 206^+ 40 101** 101

3094** 48 207*** 48 004** 152 213** 47

3096** 48 106*** 197

3097** 48 1029** 47 210* 47 1012* 29

3122*** 48 1041* 24 214* 39 1014*** 86

4046*** 48 1052** 67 216* 24 1018** 170

1061** 47 1021* 31

114** 74 1063** 47

1066*** 91 101***~ 118

204* 47 1069** 22

1073*** 185 105*** 444

Burt (BT)

Waters (WA)

Natatorium (NA)

Seaton (S)

MAIN CAMPUS

Calvin (C) King (KG)Ackert (AK)

Bluemont (BH)

Business Bldg (BB)

Leasure (LS)

McCain (M)

Eisenhower (EH)

Nichols (N)

Cardwell (CW)

Dickens (D)

Weber (WB)

Willard (W)

Thompson (T)

Throckmorton (TH)

Union (UN)

Umberger (UM)

Call (CL)

Gen. Myers (MS)

Gymnasium (GY)

Justin (JU)

Kedzie (K)

Durland (DU, DUR, DUF, DUE)

*Basic Technology Classrooms        **Common Technology Classrooms        *** Expanded Technology Classroom

^Studio Technology Classroom         ~ Limited Availability         + Special Scheduling Conditions 6/21/2019
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125

80

30

30

30

30

34

34

Seating 
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56

14

33

17

37

36

36

37

40

24

24

24

10

49

35

42

36

18

32

18

32

38

37

168**

169**

172**

120***

151**

163^

166**

167^

106**

107**

115^

118**

119^

141**

142**

115

122

105**

Outreach Center (SOC)

Welcome Center (SWC)

Tech Center (STC)

139**

140**

Stevens Flight Center (SFC)

Const Lab (SCL)

Composites/Avionics Bldg (SCB)

223B***+

101**

106**

101**

K-State Olathe Campus

Bldg 820 (SBE)

Building/                  

Room No.

K-State Polytechnic Campus

Olathe Bldg A

Building/                  

Room No.

110***+

220+

221A***+

221B***+

222A***+

222B***+

223A***+

GENERAL CLASSROOM INFORMATION
1. Classrooms are not assigned to any specific academic department. They are 
administered and maintained by the Division of Facilities.
2.  Classrooms are used for semester courses based on department location, class size 
and equipment needs. They are scheduled each semester by the Registrar.
3. Scheduled classes have priority of technology classrooms. To utilize the space for other 
purposes and requests should be made to facilities room scheduling via the online form. 

4. Seating Capacity may include ADA tables. Rooms under 50 capacities will have 2 
chairs. Rooms over 50 will have table space for 4 wheelchairs. 
5. The Union Wildcat Chamber (UN101) will be available for classes on Monday through 
Friday from 8:30 to 12:20. The room is not available for summer classes.

TECHNOLOGY CLASSROOMS :
1. * Basic Technology classrooms are equipped with a place to plug a laptop and LCD 
projector or other display. Video, internet (may be wireless) and audio connections are
provided.
2. ** Common Technology classrooms are equipped with an LCD projector or other display, 
computer (with DVD drive), sound system, document camera and internet connection.
3.  *** Expanded Technology classrooms include common technology equipment which 
have additional capabilities that may include video conferencing equipment and/or video or 
audio capturing equipment.
4.  ^ Studio Technology Classrooms have computer stations and are equipped with 
hardware and software that are unique to a discipline or related disciplines.
5. For information regarding the Technology Enhanced Classroom Policy please visit this 
link: 

UNDER UTILIZATION: Under utilization of the room's capacity may result in the relocation 
of a class to accommodate larger classes.

FIRE CODE: Each general use classroom will remain in compliance with fire and safety 
regulations. Scheduling classes for each classroom will not exceed the designated seating 
capacity of the room. Facilities Scheduling will relocate classes exceeding the designated 
capacities. Rescheduling of classes will not be permitted after the 20th day of classes.

ADDITIONAL SEATING: due to the fire code, additional chairs should not be brought into 
any centrally scheduled classrooms. If the movable seating is inadequate, contact Facilities 
Scheduling office at 532-1712.

ASSISTANCE: Please contact the Registrar’s scheduling office at: 532-6321 or the 
Facilities Scheduling office at: 532-1712 for additional information or assistance. Thank you 
for your cooperation.

https://www.k-state.edu/facilities/RequestBldg.pdf

http://www.k-state.edu/policies/ppm/3400/3470.html
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