

# **MAIN CAMPUS**

Building/ Room No.	Seating Capacity								
Ackert (AK)		Calvin (C)		Eisenhower (EH)		King (KG)		Waters (WA)	
120**	195	102***	48	012*	34	004**	86	041**	47
219^+	78	116**	48	015**	82	209**	44	132*	42
221**	90	202**	48	016*	30	Leasu	re (LS)	231***	158
231**	58	208**	48	020*	34	001***	24	328***	76
Bluemont (BH)		209**	48	021**	34	010**	47	333*	39
101***	214	211**	48	122*	34	013***	79	348***	59
107*	35	212**	48	211*	34	McCa	in (M)	350**	47
108*	22	217**	48	218**	26	324^+	15	Webe	r (WB)
109*	22	218**	48	223*	36	325*	18	123*	268
111*	39	Cardwel	I (CW)	224*	36	Natatori	um (NA)	Willa	rd (W)
112*	46	101***	338	226*	26	002*	47	025*	22
113*	39	102**	111	227*	26	Nicho	ols (N)	114**	-
114*	25	103**	175	228^+	23	126*	32	115*	44
117*	48	120*	39	Gen. My	ers (MS)	301*	32	122*	43
122***	39	122*	39	210*	47	Seato	on (S)	123*	34
123*	41	129*	47	211*	47	0057**	258	218*	47
Business	Bldg (BB)	130*	40	213*	47	1013*	47		
1070***	90	131*	47	Gymnas	ium (GY)	1017*	24		
1078**	80	143	39	010^+	23	1018*	25		
1088***	250	144^+	30	204*	30	1019**	69		
2100**	48	145^+	30	205*	24	1038*	24		
2101**	48	146	39	Justi	n (JU)	1062*	47		
2103**	48	221^+	42	109***	202	1063*	29		
3043**	48	222^+	42	149*	48	2068**	23		
3044**	48	Dicken	s (D)	256*	48	3013*	35		
3082***	48	106**	39	341*	45	Thomp	son (T)		
3083***	48	206^+	40	Kedz	ie (K)	101**	101		
3094**	48	207***	48	004**	152	213**	47		
3096**	48	Durland (DU, D	UR, DUF, DUE)	106***	197	Throckmo	orton (TH)		
3097**	48	1029**	47	210*	47	1012*	29		
3122***	48	1041*	24	214*	39	1014***	86		
4046***	48	1052**	67	216*	24	1018**	170		
Burt	(BT)	1061**	47			1021*	31		
114**	74	1063**	47			Union	n (UN)		
Call (CL)		1066***	91			101***~	118		
204*	47	1069**	22			Umberç	ger (UM)		
		1073***	185			105***	444		



### **K-State Olathe Campus**

Building/	Seating					
Room No.	Capacity					
Olathe Bldg A						
110***+	125					
220+	80					
221A***+	30					
221B***+	30					
222A***+	30					
222B***+	30					
223A***+	34					
223B***+	34					

## K-State Polytechnic Campus

Building/ Seating						
Room No.	Capacity					
Bldg 820 (SBE)						
101**	56					
Composites/Avionics Bldg (SCB)						
106**	14					
Const Lab (SCL)						
101**	33					
Stevens Flight Center (SFC)						
139**	17					
140**	37					
141**	36					
142**	36					
Outreach Center (SOC)						
115	37					
Welcome Center (SWC)						
122	40					
Tech Center	(STC)					
105**	24					
106**	24					
107**	24					
115^	10					
118**	49					
119^	35					
120***	42					
151**	36					
163^	18					
166**	32					
167^	18					
168**	32					
169**	38					
172**	37					

#### GENERAL CLASSROOM INFORMATION

- 1. Classrooms are not assigned to any specific academic department. They are administered and maintained by the Division of Facilities.
- 2. Classrooms are used for semester courses based on department location, class size and equipment needs. They are scheduled each semester by the Registrar.
- 3. Scheduled classes have priority of technology classrooms. To utilize the space for other purposes and requests should be made to facilities room scheduling via the online form. <a href="https://www.k-state.edu/facilities/RequestBldg.pdf">https://www.k-state.edu/facilities/RequestBldg.pdf</a>
- 4. Seating Capacity may include ADA tables. Rooms under 50 capacities will have 2 chairs. Rooms over 50 will have table space for 4 wheelchairs.
- 5. The Union Wildcat Chamber (UN101) will be available for classes on Monday through Friday from 8:30 to 12:20. The room is not available for summer classes.

### TECHNOLOGY CLASSROOMS:

- 1. \* Basic Technology classrooms are equipped with a place to plug a laptop and LCD projector or other display. Video, internet (may be wireless) and audio connections are provided.
- 2. \*\* Common Technology classrooms are equipped with an LCD projector or other display, computer (with DVD drive), sound system, document camera and internet connection.
- 3. \*\*\* Expanded Technology classrooms include common technology equipment which have additional capabilities that may include video conferencing equipment and/or video or audio capturing equipment.
- 4. ^ Studio Technology Classrooms have computer stations and are equipped with hardware and software that are unique to a discipline or related disciplines.
- 5. For information regarding the Technology Enhanced Classroom Policy please visit this link: http://www.k-state.edu/policies/ppm/3400/3470.html

UNDER UTILIZATION: Under utilization of the room's capacity may result in the relocation of a class to accommodate larger classes.

FIRE CODE: Each general use classroom will remain in compliance with fire and safety regulations. Scheduling classes for each classroom will not exceed the designated seating capacity of the room. Facilities Scheduling will relocate classes exceeding the designated capacities. Rescheduling of classes will not be permitted after the 20th day of classes.

ADDITIONAL SEATING: due to the fire code, additional chairs should not be brought into any centrally scheduled classrooms. If the movable seating is inadequate, contact Facilities Scheduling office at 532-1712.

ASSISTANCE: Please contact the Registrar's scheduling office at: 532-6321 or the Facilities Scheduling office at: 532-1712 for additional information or assistance. Thank you for your cooperation.